
RESOLUTION 88-11 

WHEREAS the County received funds from the State for 

the Multi Use Facility. 

WHERE these funds were not anticipated in the 1986-87 

Budget for the County Commissioners. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County comm-

ission of Nassau County, Florida in regular session on the 27th 

day of October, 1987, the following amendment pursuant to Section 

129.06 (2){9) (d) of the Plorida Statutes be adopted this 27th 

day of October, 1987. 

REVENUE 

323-334-100-102 Multi Use Facility 80,000.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

323-313-60-102 Multi Use Facility 80,000.00 

ADOPTED this 25th day of Octobe~, 1987. 

' 

\ d~/1~~ 
. CHAIRMAN 

' t \ 

,, 

ATTEST: c 

~ -~ICIOCLERK 



\,! 

MULTI USE FACILITY 

DEPARTMENT - GRANTS 

REVENUE 

Account # 323-334-100-102 Multi Use Facility 

TOTAL ESTII~TED REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

Account # 323-313-60-102 Multi Use Facility 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 

j(.. 

$80,000.00 

$80,000.00 

$80,000.00 

$80,000.00 

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau 

County on October 25th, 1987. 

CHAIRMAN 

ATTEST:· 


